PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: LIEN

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Admiralty Corporation	11/23/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mr. Clarence P. Lott III	
Street Address:	3735 Cherokee Street, NW	
City:	Kennesaw	
State/Country:	e/Country: GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30144	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7355409
Patent Number:	7126323
Patent Number:	7123016
Patent Number:	6724191

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)424-8135

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 770-424-8131

Email: creeves@lantzreeves.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher E. Reeves

Address Line 1: 3735 Cherokee Street, NW

Address Line 4: Kennesaw, GEORGIA 30144

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LOTT/ADMIRALTY

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher E. Reeves

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 023594 FRAME: 0295 OP \$160.00 /355409

501030699

source=20091123 - Writ of Fieri Facias#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023594 FRAME: 0296

WRIT OF FIERI FACIAS

Plaintiff(s) Attorney

Credits:Deposit Pltf: \$117.50 Deft \$

Lien

GEORGIA FULTON COUNTY

CHRISTOPHER E REEVES 3735 CHEROKEE STREET NV KENNESAW ,GA 30144

Filed and Recorded Nov-23-2009 02:23pm 2009-0358209 Cathelene Robinson Clerk of Superior Court Fulton County, Georgia

1374 Fq

111

TO THE MARSHAL OF THE STATE COURT OF FULTON COUNTY or his lawful Deputies and to all and singular the Sheriffs of the State or their lawful Deputies; and to all lawful Constables of said State.

IN THE STATE COURT OF FULTON COUNTY

DATE OF JUDGMENT: 25-SEP-2009 CIVIL ACTION NO: 07EV003014B

LOTT, CLARENCE P. III VS ADMIRALTY CORPORATION

In the above-entitled case, and on the date of judgment set out above, the plaintiff(s) named above recovered against the defendant(s)/garnishee(s) named above, judgment in the follow sums.

PRINCIPAL: \$86,330.92 INTEREST: \$36,484.26 COURT COST:\$142.50

With future interest upon said principal amount from the date of judgment at the rate equal to the Prime Rate on the judgment date plus 3 percent per annum. Therefore, WE COMMAND YOU, that the goods and chattels, lands and tenements of said defendant(s) / garnishee(s) named above,

tenements of said defendant(s) / garnishee(s) named above,

ESPECIALLY

and

of the following described property, to-wit:

ONLY

RECORDED: 12/03/2009

YOU cause to be made the several sums set out in the foregoing recital judgment in this case, and that you have the said several sums of money before the STATE COURT OF FULTON COUNTY on the first Monday of the term following your action in this matter, with this writ to render to the said Plaintiff the principal, interest, and cost aforesaid.

> PATENT REEL: 023594 FRAME: 0297